
kN 2500 3150 4000 5000 6300 8000 10000 12500 16000 20000 24000 25000

mm 10.4 10.5 13 13 13 13 20 13 13 13 20 25

mm 315 315 400 400 500 500 500 500 500 500 600 500

spm 20 20 20 16 10~20 10~20 8~14 8~14 8~14 7~10 12 10~16

mm 400 490 550 600 700 700 1100 950 1400 1400 1000 1000

mm 200 200 250 250 250 315 750 400 500 500 500 250

mm 950 x 1000
1100 x 

1100

1200 x 

1240

1400 x 

1700

1500 x 

1700

1600 x 

1900

1600 x 

1800

1800 x 

1800

1800 x 

1920

2000 x 

1800

1600 x 

1900
1750x2000

mm 850 x 980 960 x 1070
1000 x 

1230

1300 x 

1680

1400 x 

1680

1500 x 

1860

1600 x 

1800

1800 x 

1800

1800 x 

1920

2000 x 

1800

1600 x 

1900
1750x2000

Capacity kN -- 76 76 76 150 180 500 500 800 500 1200 2000

Stroke mm -- 160 200 200 250 250 250 250 250 250 200 250

mm 6700 6620 7473 7150 8500 9000 11000 9500 10200 10000 10500 10500

mm
2645 x 

1890

2520 x 

2416

2650 x 

3260

4200 x 

3980

4900 x 

4200

5000 x 

4500

6600 x 

5700

5900 x 

6600

6100 x 

6600

4600 x 

6600

8700 x 

7750
5500x7200

S1-315 S1-400 S1-500 S1-800

Overall dimension  (FB x 

LR)

Model #             

Cushion

Height above floor

S1-250

technical data:  straight-sided, one-point single action mechanical press

Shut height (SDAU)

Slide adjustment

Bolster area (FB x LR)

Slide bottom area (FB x 

LR)

S1-2400 S1-2500

Nominal capacity

Nominal stroke

Slide stroke

Strokes of slide

S1-630 S1-1000 S1-1250 S1-1600 S1-2000


